

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**Acquittal Appeal No.45 of 2019**

Komal Lal Verma **Versus** Manmohan Agrawal & Anr.

|           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|-----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 06        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| 26.3.2019 | <p>Shri Sunil Otwani, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Sachidanand Yadav, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>This is an admitted appeal.</p> <p>List this matter for final hearing in due course.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Ram Prasanna Sharma)</b></p> <p>Judge</p> |