

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

order sheet

**ACQA No. 45 of 2019**

Komal Lal Verma **Versus** Manmohan Agrawal and another

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>01.04.2024</b> | <p>Mr. Rohan Shukla, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Shri Sunil Otwani, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Kashif Shakeel , Counsel for Respondent no. 1</p> <p>Ms. Priya Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State/Respondent no. 2.</p> <p>As prayed by counsel for the appellant post this matter after three weeks.</p> <p><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Arvind Kumar Verma)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |