

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 45 of 2019****KOMAL LAL VERMA *versus* MANMOHAN AGRAWAL****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>20/09/2024</b> | <p>Mr. Aman Kesharwani, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, Sr. Counsel along with Mr. Kashif Shakeel, Counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for the Appellant contended that he has filed memo of appearance today and prays for short adjournment.</p> <p>As prayed for, the matter is adjourned.</p> <p>List this case in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Arvind Kumar Verma)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

Madhurima