



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 45 of 2019

KOMAL LAL VERMA *versus* MANMOHAN AGRAWAL

Order Sheet

13/10/2025	None appears for the appellant. Mr. Kasif Shakeel, Adv. for respondent No. 1. Mr. Shailesh Puria, PL for the respondent No. 2/State. List the case in the week after next. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Pathak	